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Please take notice that Richard I. Dreitzer of the law firm of Fennemore 

Craig, PC hereby enters an appearance on the record as counsel for 

FREMONT EMERGENCY SERVICES (MANDAVIA), LTD., TEAM 

PHYSICIANS OF NEVADA-MANDAVIA, P.C., CRUM, STEFANKO 

AND JONES, LTD. dba RUBY CREST EMERGENCY MEDICINE in the 

above-captioned Writ proceeding.  Counsel requests notice of all hearings and 

proceedings in this case, together with copies of all notices, pleadings, 

motions, responses, and other related materials that are issued or filed in 

connection with this case and inclusion on any mailing list, to be addressed as 

follows: 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 
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Richard I. Dreitzer, Esq. 
Fennemore Craig, PC 
9275 W. Russell Road, Suite 240  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148  
Telephone:  (702) 692-8000 
Facsimile:  (702) 692-8099 
rdreitzer@fennemorelaw.com 
 

Jane L. Robinson 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Ahmad, Zavitsanos, Anaipakos, 
 Alavi & Mensing, P.C.  
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500  
Houston, Texas 77010  
Telephone: 713-600-4901 
jrobinson@azalaw.com 

Justin C. Fineberg 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Jonathan E. Siegelaub 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Lash & Goldberg LLP 
2500 Weston Road, Suite 220 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33331 
Telephone:  (954) 384-2500 
jfineberg@lashgoldberg.com 
jsiegelaub@lashgoldberg.com 

 

DATED:  April 28, 2023. 

 
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
 
 
/s/ Richard I. Dreitzer, Esq.   
Richard I. Dreitzer, Esq., NV Bar No. 
6626 
9275 W. Russell Road, Suite 240 
Las Vegas, NV  89148 
Telephone:  (702) 692-8000 
Facsimile:  (702) 692-8099  
Email: rdreitzer@fclaw.com 

Attorney for Parties in Interest 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify on this 28th day of April, 2023, I served the foregoing 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL for filing via the Court’s e-

Flex electronic filing system.  Electronic notification will be sent to the 

following: 

Daniel F. Polsenberg 
Joel D. Henriod 
Abraham G. Smith 
Kory J. Koerperich 
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER 
CHRISTIE LLP 
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, #600 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 
dpolsenberg@lewisroca.com 
jhenriod@lewisroca.com 
asmith@lewisroca.com 
Attorneys for Appellants 

K. Lee Blalack, II 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey E. Gordon, Esq. 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Kevin D. Feder, Esq. 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Jason Yan, Esq. (pro hac vice pending) 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
1625 I Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
lblalack@omm.com 
jgordon@omm.com 
kfeder@omm.com 
Attorneys for Appellants 

Pat Lundvall (NSBN 3761) 
Kristen T. Gallagher (NSBN 9561) 
Amanda M. Perach (NSBN 12399)  
McDONALD CARANO LLP 
2300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 
Telephone: (702) 873-4100 
plundvall@mcdonaldcarano.com  
kgallagher@mcdonaldcarano.com  
aperach@mcdonaldcarano.com 
Attorneys for Respondents (Case No. 
85525)/Real Parties in Interest (Case 
No. 85656) 

Dennis L. Kennedy 
Sarah E. Harmon 
Bailey Kennedy 
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV  89148 
Attorneys for Respondents (case no. 
85525) 
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Constance L. Akridge 
Sydney R. Gambee 
Holland & Hart LLP 
9555 Hillwood Drive, Second Floor 
Las Vegas, NV  89134 
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae (case no. 
85656) 

D. Lee Roberts, Jr., Esq. 
Colby L. Balkenbush, Esq 
Brittany M. Llewellyn, Esq. 
Phillip N. Smith, Jr., Esq. 
Marjan Hajimirzaee, Esq. 
WEINBERG, WHEELER, HUDGINS, 
GUNN & DIAL, LLC 
6385 South Rainbow Blvd., #400 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 
lroberts@wwhgd.com 
cbalkenbush@wwhgd.com 
bllewellyn@wwhgd.com 
psmithjr@wwhgd.com  
mhajimirzaee@wwhgd.com 
Attorneys for Petitioner (case no. 85656) 

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and 

correct copy  thereof, postage paid, at Las Vegas, Nevada, addressed as follows: 

The Honorable Nancy L. Allf 
District Court Judge – Dept. 27 
200 Lewis Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV  89155 

Respondent (case no. 85656) 

Paul J. Wooten, Esq. 
pwooten@omm.com 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Amanda Genovese, Esq. 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Philip E. Legendy, Esq. 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
Times Square Tower, 
Seven Times Square, 
New York, New York 10036 
pwooten@omm.com 
agenovese@omm.com 
plegendy@omm.com 
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Joseph Y. Ahmad 
John Zavitanos 
Jason S. McMais 
Michael Killingsworth 
Louis Liao 
Jane L. Robinson 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Ahmad, Zavitsanos, Anaipakos, 
 Alavi & Mensing, P.C.  
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500  
Houston, Texas 77010  
Telephone: 713-600-4901 
jrobinson@azalaw.com 
Attorneys for Respondents (case no. 
85525)/ Real Parties in Interest (case 
no. 85656) 

Justin C. Fineberg 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Jonathan E. Siegelaub 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Lash & Goldberg LLP 
2500 Weston Road, Suite 220 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33331 
Telephone:  (954) 384-2500 
jfineberg@lashgoldberg.com 
jsiegelaub@lashgoldberg.com 
Attorneys for Respondents (case no. 
85525)/ Real Parties in Interest (case no. 
85656) 

 

/s/ Agnes R. Wong    
An employee of Fennemore 


